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Winter 2019 Boys State Division 2 Swimming and Diving Results

Home
18-Feb-19
Member School Lookup
Directions to Non-school Sites
Baseball 2019 Winter Boy's Div 2 Championships
Results
Basketball
. Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Football Meet Record: @ 1:34.07 2/24/2008 , Weston

Butts, Grant, Rossborough,Frankel
Golf State Record: # 1:34.07 2008 , Westo

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel
2014 Chattanooga, TN
Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

Golf 2006-2007 National: 1:27.74

Golf 2007-2008 18 Champ: 1:35.76 2/19/2018 Wayland, Wayland
D Nee, J Xu, S Devlin, A Greenaway
Golf 2008-2009 AA Automatic:  1:33.34
GOIf 2009_2010 AA Consider: 1:34.94 . .
School Seed Finals Points
1 wayland 1:37.23 1:36.34 40
Golf 2011-2012 1) Daniel Nee SR 2) Jiming Xu SO
3) Andy Brogan SR 4) Nick Smith SR
Golf 2012-2013 24.85 51.28 (26.43) 1:15.08 (23.80) 1:36.34 (21.26)
2 Nantucket 1:38.66 1:37.38 34
Golf 2013-2014 1) James Taaffe SR 2) Kevin Johnson FR
Golf 2014-2015 3) Grant Beebe SO 4) Tyler Roethke JR
25.06 53.75 (28.69) 1:16.10 (22.35) 1:37.38 (21.28)
Golf 2015-2016 3 Weston 1:43.83 1:40.90 32
1) Theo Bodet FR 2) Austin Gu JR
Golf 2016-2017 3) Andrew Chiocca FR 4) Nyle Linnard FR
26.29 55.17 (28.88) 1:19.18 (24.01) 1:40.90 (21.72)
Golf 2017-2018 4 Bishop Feehan 1:42.91 1:41.97 30
: 1) Ryan Campbell SO 2) Ryan Shute FR
Gymnastics 3) Ryan Schmitt FR 4) Erik Watka FR
Ice Hockey 25.46 55.08 (29.62) 1:20.04 (24.96) 1:41.97 (21.93)
East Longmeadow 1:41.76 :42.02 28
Lacrosse 1) Owen Oldenburg SR 2) Noah Bedard JR
3) Anh Nguyen 4) Matthew Fisk SR
Rugby 25.25 53.68 (28.43) 1:19.43 (25.75) 1:42.02 (22.59)
Ski Mystic Valley Reg. Charter 1:41.03 43.59 26
: 1) Jeremy Cheng 2) Joseph Cirame SO
Soccer 3) Kristopher Vu SR 4) Michael DiFiore SR
26.93 54.36 (27.43) 1:20.57 (26.21) 1:43.59 (23.02)
Softball Norwell 1:43.60 44.15 24
1) Eric Barros SR 2) Brian Hynes SO
Swim 3) Aidan Downey-Lamprey SO 4) Blake Landry
26.01 55.91 (29.90) 1:20.65 (24.74) 1:44.15 (23.50)
2006-07 Bishop Stang 1:45.48 44.50 22
2007-08 1) Zac Lapalme SR 2) Patrick Clark

3) Drew Kelly JR

4) Liam Earl FR
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http://miaa.ezstream.com/content/index.cfm?fuseaction=setch&ChnID=321&SubID=625&Org=MIAA
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http://miaa.ezstream.com/content/index.cfm?fuseaction=setch&ChnID=321&SubID=658&Org=MIAA
http://miaa.ezstream.com/content/index.cfm?fuseaction=setch&ChnID=321&SubID=659&Org=MIAA
http://miaa.ezstream.com/content/index.cfm?fuseaction=setch&ChnID=321&SubID=660&Org=MIAA
http://miaa.ezstream.com/content/index.cfm?fuseaction=setch&ChnID=321&SubID=661&Org=MIAA
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2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
Tennis
2007 Tennis
2008 Tennis
2009 Tennis
2010 Tennis
2011 Tennis
2012 Tennis
2012 Tennis
2013 Tennis
2014 Tennis
2015 Tennis
2016 Tennis
2017 Tennis
2018 Tennis
Track

2011-12 Cross Country and
Track

2012-13 Cross Country and
Track

2013-14 Cross Country and
Track

2014-15 Cross Country and
Track

Cross Country - Fall 2015
Volleyball
Wrestling

ARCHIVED TOURNAMENT
INFORMATION

Fall 2007

Fall 2008

Fall 2009

Fall 2010

Fall 2011
Contact The MIAA
MIAA Home Page

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

26.19 55.38
Catholic Memorial
1) Ben Chipman
3) James McGrath
28.50 55.41
Ashland
1) Sam Govan JR
3) Phillip Nikolov JR
27.09 57.33
Ludlow
1) Aaron Turgeon SO
3) Luke Page
27.10 56.96
Duxbury
1) Tyler Williamson
3) Dan Backlund SO
27.83 57.12
0ld Rochester
1) Tyler Kulak
3) Jacob Cuoco SO
28.09 1:00.22
Longmeadow
1) Sean Molden
3) Edward Erofeyev SO
28.48 55.84
Hopkinton
1) Colin Thyne
3) Tyler Holbrow
28.49 56.86
Seekonk
1) Robert Strycharz JR
3) Blake Anderson JR
26.74 59.12
Belmont
1) Jack Hayes
3) Antonio Netto
28.32 59.64
Belchertown
1) Zachary Bail SR
3) Aidan Endress SO
27.20 59.68
Westborough
1) Sam Mullin
3) Aidan McDonald SR
28.37 58.47
Northampton
1) Asa Geller
3) Brendan McBride SR
28.19 56.48
Nauset
1) Tim Johnson
3) Tanner Cornell
28.14 1:00.77
Manchester Essex
1) Per Hostage
3) Josh Dobson

28.05 59.97
Milford
1) Joshua Kravets
3) Gillieson Hobart JR
30.17 1:00.60
Adv. Math and Science Academy

1) Jesse Hogan
3) Joshua Skwersky
30.76 59.40
Marblehead
1) Theo Chemel SO
3) Brian Coleman SO
28.92 1:04.97
Danvers
1) Jared Casey SR
3)
27.09 1:01.41
Dover-Sherborn
1) Joshua Shen
3) Sam Dawley SR
31.28 1:01.11
Boston Latin Academy
1) Vincent Tran SO
3) Simon Chernow SO

27.14 1:00.00
Bedford
1) Derek Shao
3) Andrew McKiernan
30.71 1:02.32
Sandwich

1) Ben Steen
3) Forest Kiedeisch
30.30 1:02.57

(29.

(26.

(30.

(29.

(29.

(32.

(27.

(28.

(32.

(32.

(30.

(28.

(32.

(31.

(30.

(28.

(36.

(29.

(32.

(31.

(32.

19) 1:20.44 (25.06)
1:51.55

2) Charles Nascimben JR

4) Marcus Gadsden JR

91) 1:22.32 (26.91)
1:46.75

2) Jack Emberley JR

4) Jake Pierson

24) 1:22.52 (25.19)
1:45.93

2) Adam Wehner JR

4) Adam DaCruz

86) 1:22.53 (25.57)
1:46.79

2) Ben Davenport

4) Cammack Shepler

29) 1:23.12 (26.00)
1:45.30

2) Sam Harris

4) Colin Kulak SO

13) 1:23.09 (22.87)
1:42.97

2) Jack Szyluk JR

4) Anthony Marino

36) 1:22.11 (26.27)
1:48.51

2) Alex Matsoukas JR

4) Aditya Dutta

37) 1:23.58 (26.72)
1:46.95

2) Thomas Ciolfi

4) Robert Gerardi

38) 1:24.22 (25.10)
1:48.88

2) Michael Pizzuto

4) Jesse Dong

32) 1:24.71 (25.07)
1:49.43

2) Kagan Sherson JR

4) Jacob Bresnahan

48) 1:24.43 (24.75)
1:45.29

2) Michel Shaker

4) Ben Main-Sobel

10) 1:24.81 (26.34)
1:52.57

2) Oliver Schalet SO

4) Miguel Warton

29) 1:22.41 (25.93)
1:52.17

2) Brady Alden

4) Dory Carlson

63) 1:26.82 (26.05)
1:50.36

2) Sam Rice

4) Alexander Furse SO

92) 1:26.72 (26.75)
1:51.74

2) Liam Bennett

4) Riely Lynch

43) 1:26.01 (25.41)
1:53.14

2) Ben Williams SR

4) Brody Matijevic

64) 1:25.24 (25.84)
1:50.06

2) Lucas Perez

4) Nate Pulido

05) 1:26.28 (21.31)
1:52.83

2) John O'Neill SR

4) Raphael Hicaro JR

32) 1:28.82 (27.41)
1:51.19

2) Jack Green

4) Brooks Jordan

83) 1:26.86 (25.75)
1:52.45

2) Amiri Sulker

4) Fion Ryan

86) 1:25.30 (25.30)
1:52.46

2) Christopher Wirth

4) Jessop Collins

61) 1:28.78 (26.46)
1:51.68

2) Jacob Sullivan

4) Sean Landry

27) 1:28.52 (25.95)

1:44.
:45.12

1:45.
:45.98

1:45.
:46.32

1:46.
:46.37

1:46.
:46.41

1l:46.
:46.52

l:46.
:47.95

1:47.
:48.60

1:48.
:48.86

1:48.
:48.89

1:48.
:49.94

1:49.
:50.49

1:50.
:50.82

1:50.
:50.94

1:50.
:51.15

1:51.
:51.25

1:51.
¢+51.53

1:51.
:52.26

1:52.
:52.30

1:52.
:52.72

1:52.
:52.73

1:52.
:53.69

50 (24.06)
18

12 (22.80)
14

98 (23.46)
12

32 (23.79)
10

37 (23.25)
8

41 (23.32)

6

52 (24.41)

95 (24.37)

2

60 (24.38)

86 (24.15)

89 (24.46)

94 (25.13)

49 (28.08)

82 (24.00)

94 (24.22)

15 (25.14)

25 (26.01)

53 (25.25)

26 (23.44)

30 (25.44)

72 (27.42)

73 (23.95)

.69 (25.17)
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33 sports,
372 schools,
200,000
student
athletes...

Support
MIAA
Sports and
Activities

Building The
Future
Through
Athletics

Event 2 Boys
Meet Record:
State Record:

National:

18 Champ:
AA Automatic:
AA Consider:

200 Yard Freestyle

@ 1:39.27
# 1:36.92
1:33.26
1:39.61
1:38.52
1:40.23

Name

2/27/2005 Eric Nilsson, Weston

2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover
Rancho Santa Mar

2016 Grant Shoults,

Year School

2/19/2018 Benjamin Laclair, Belchertown

Points

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Tyler Roethke
James Taaffe
Alex Pecze

Ben Guzovsky

24.58
Jake Williams

24.59
Dean Spicer

25.38
Nathan Dragon

25.09
Matthew Stelmokas

25.05
Owen Oldenburg

25.73
Dmitry Gauntt

25.29
Calvin Neprud

25.10
Jack Brown

24.89
Brian Hynes

25.38
Matt Grieco

25.38
Henry Stafford

25.34
Max Pechulis

25.16
Michael O'Keefe

25.68
Gianni Panno

25.00
Ian Ward

25.89
Liam Ryan

25.71
Jack Emberley

25.24
Liam Earl

26.74
Alexander Furse

26.03
Tyler Caron

26.96

Boys 200 Yard IM

JR Nantucket
49.19 (25.50)
SR Nantucket
51.11 (26.53)
JR Ashland
51.33 (26.93)
JR Weston
51.28 (26.70)
SR Mystic Valley Re
51.41 (26.82)

SR Cohasset

52.35 (26.97)

SO Belchertown
52.16 (27.07)

SO Belchertown
52.69 (27.64)

SR East Longmeadow
53.31 (27.58)

SR Bishop Stang
53.13 (27.84)

SO Wayland

53.11 (28.01)

JR Wayland

52.87 (27.98)

SO Norwell

53.24 (27.86)

SR Wayland

53.22 (27.84)

SR Wayland

53.38 (28.04)

JR Longmeadow
54.14 (28.98)

SR Scituate

53.64 (27.96)

SR Milford

53.33 (28.33)

SR Weston

54.12 (28.23)

JR Longmeadow
55.06 (29.35)

JR Ashland

53.51 (28.27)

FR Bishop Stang
55.77 (29.03)

SO Manchester Essex
54.84 (28.81)
JR St. John Paul II
56.15 (29.19)

1:42.55

1:15.37 (26.18)

1:50.45

1:17.69 (26.58)

1:45.82

1:18.80 (27.47)

1:47.35

1:18.79 (27.51)

1:46.36

1:18.73 (27.32)

1:46.22

1:19.43 (27.08)

1:48.58

1:19.82 (27.66)

1:56.41

1:20.78 (28.09)

1:52.53

1:21.57 (28.26)

1:51.48

1:22.10 (28.97)

1:54.48

1:22.32 (29.21)

1:51.77

1:21.83 (28.96)

1:50.02

1:21.82 (28.58)

1:51.78

1:22.23 (29.01)

1:51.00

1:22.96 (29.58)

1:52.83

1:24.21 (30.07)

1:55.83

1:23.62 (29.98)

1:54.44

1:23.62 (30.29)

1:53.02

1:23.48 (29.36)

1:53.76

1:25.09 (30.03)

1:54.71

1:23.67 (30.16)

1:55.95

1:25.67 (29.90)

1:54.41

1:24.92 (30.08)

1:55.50

1:26.08 (29.93)

1:41.69

1:41.

1:44.65

1:44.

1:45.95

1:45.

1:45.96
1:45
1:46.04

1:46.

1:46.14

1:46.

1:47.27

1:47.

1:48.40

1:48.

1:50.14

1:50.

1:50.78

1:50.

1:51.36

1:51.

1:51.38

1:51.

1:51.69

1:51.

1:51.88

1:51.

1:52.69

1:52.

1:53.18

1:53.

1:53.62

1:53.

1:53.74

1:53.

1:53.89

1:53.

1:54.52

1:54.

1:54.78

1:54.

1:55.21

1:55.

1:55.46

1:55.

1:55.86

1:55.

20

69 (26.32)
17

65 (26.96)
16

95 (27.15)
15

.96 (27.17)
14

04 (27.31)
13

14 (26.71)
12

27 (27.45)
11

40 (27.62)
9

14 (28.57)
7

78 (28.68)
6

36 (29.04)
5

38 (29.55)
4

69 (29.87)
3

88 (29.65)
2

69 (29.73)
1

18 (28.97)

62 (30.00)
74 (30.12)
89 (30.41)
52 (29.43)
78 (31.11)
21 (29.54)
46 (30.54)

86 (29.78)

Meet Record: @ 1:52.81
State Record: # 1:45.52

2/18/2013 Kevin Bradley,

Milford

2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover
2011 David Nolan, Hershey, PA

2/19/2018 Nick Whitcomb,

Year School

Northampton

National: 1:41.39
18 Champ: 1:54.19
AA Automatic: 1:49.83
AA Consider: 1:51.77
Name
1 Justin Papagelis
24.39
2 Erik Watka
25.41
3 Oliver Schalet
25.66
4 Anthony Xue
25.42
5 Robert Strycharz
27.24
6 Theo Bodet
25.81
7 Ben Williams
26.68
8 Ryan Shute
26.52
9 Jiming Xu
25.90

10

Isaac Boyd

JR Westborough
53.48 (29.09)

FR Bishop Feehan
54.67 (29.26)

SO Northampton
55.97 (30.31)

JR Wayland

55.07 (29.65)

JR Seekonk

56.96 (29.72)

FR Weston

55.73 (29.92)

SR Adv. Math and Sc
57.44 (30.76)

FR Bishop Feehan
57.94 (31.42)

SO Wayland

58.43 (32.53)

SR Pittsfield

2:00.11

1:27.45 (33.97)

1:57.88

1:29.99 (35.32)

2:02.30

1:30.91 (34.94)

2:01.31

1:30.94 (35.87)

2:00.97

1:31.80 (34.84)

2:01.57

1:31.82 (36.09)

2:02.76

1:32.34 (34.90)

2:05.51

1:33.46 (35.52)

2:05.91

1:33.61 (35.18)

2:10.58

2:03
2:03.06

20

.56 (28.11)
17

.74 (27.75)
16

.83 (27.92)
15

.18 (29.24)
14

.40 (28.60)
13

.42 (28.60)
12

.65 (29.31)
11

.94 (28.48)
9

.04 (29.43)
7



2:03.

:03.32

2:03.

:04.84

2:04.

:04.85

2:04.

:05.20

2:05.

:05.81

2:05.

:06.07

2:06.

:06.14

2:06.

:06.80

2:06.

:07.74

2:07.

:08.89

2:08.

:09.52

2:09.

:10.20

2:10.

:10.21

2:10.

:11.04

2:11.

$11.13

2:11.

:11.29

2:11.

:12.17

2:12.

:12.25

2:12.

DO

Finals

06

32

84

85

20

81

07

14

80

74

89

52

20

21

04

13

29

17

25

Po

(30.20)
6

(29.11)
5

(29.83)
4

(30.68)
3

(30.69)
2

(29.31)
1

(30.00)
(31.07)
(28.49)
(30.34)
(30.03)
(30.85)
(30.52)
(32.20)
(30.80)
(34.12)
(32.70)
(31.36)
(32.99)

(28.48)

ints

26.52 57.43 (30.91) 1:32.86 (35.43)
11 Nicholas Wang SO Sharon 2:02.55
26.54 57.74 (31.20) 1:34.21 (36.47)
12 Kevin Johnson FR Nantucket 2:07.75
26.91 59.79 (32.88) 1:35.01 (35.22)
13 Phillip Nikolov JR Ashland 2:02.73
26.52 59.51 (32.99) 1:34.17 (34.66)
14 Drew Kelly JR Bishop Stang 2:07.40
25.81 56.97 (31.16) 1:34.51 (37.54)
15 Aaron Turgeon SO Ludlow 2:11.22
26.70 59.16 (32.46) 1:36.50 (37.34)
16 Edward Erofeyev SO Longmeadow 2:07.36
27.40 59.51 (32.11) 1:36.07 (36.56)
17 Jackson Rogers SR Weston 2:08.59
26.43 56.97 (30.54) 1:35.07 (38.10)
18 Lucas Pralle FR Wayland 2:09.90
26.22 57.42 (31.20) 1:38.31 (40.89)
19 Austin Gu JR Weston 2:10.20
27.72 1:00.25 (32.53) 1:37.40 (37.15)
20 Matthew Brown SO Swampscott 2:09.66
27.61 1:00.79 (33.18) 1:38.86 (38.07)
21 Eric Barros SR Norwell 2:09.27
27.07 59.08 (32.01) 1:38.67 (39.59)
22 Matthew Fisk SR East Longmeadow 2:11.55
27.25 1:00.50 (33.25) 1:39.68 (39.18)
23 Paul Ho SO O'Bryant 2:11.22
27.11 59.74 (32.63) 1:38.01 (38.27)
24 Sam Dawley SR Dover-Sherborn 2:08.46
26.72 1:01.52 (34.80) 1:40.24 (38.72)
25 Kristopher Vu SR Mystic Valley Re 2:10.33
26.71 1:00.45 (33.74) 1:37.01 (36.56)
26 Noah Bedard JR East Longmeadow 2:11.90
27.54 1:02.64 (35.10) 1:38.59 (35.95)
27 Jared Casey SR Danvers 2:11.34
27.59 59.71 (32.12) 1:40.81 (41.10)
28 Kagan Sherson JR Belchertown 2:12.56
26.59 59.75 (33.16) 1:39.26 (39.51)
-- Nate Coleman FR Bishop Feehan 2:04.12
25.90 56.63 (30.73) 1:31.22 (34.59)
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Meet Record: @ 20.50 2/17/2014 Jack Blyzinskyj, Weston
State Record: # 20.30 2/20/2016 Corben Miles, Acton Boxboro
National: 19.43 2010 vladimir Morozov, Torrance, CA
18 Champ: 20.98 2/19/2018 Sean Devlin, Wayland
AA Automatic: 20.60
AA Consider: 20.96
Name Year School Seed
1 Nick Smith SR Wayland 21.90
2 Blake Anderson JR Seekonk 21.77
3 Grant Beebe SO Nantucket 22.42
4 Jack Szyluk JR Longmeadow 22.79
5 Andy Brogan SR Wayland 22.81
6 Dimitry Blazy SO Longmeadow 23.14
7 Armen Abrahamian SO Wayland 22.28
8 Nyle Linnard FR Weston 22.72
9 Alex Gu SO Ashland 23.03
10 Colin Kulak SO 01ld Rochester 23.30
11 Jake Athanas SR Manchester Essex 22.91
12 Marcus Gadsden JR Catholic Memoria 23.24
13 Vanya Lukashev SR Ashland 23.02
14 Brendan McBride SR Northampton 23.70
15 Josh Wecker JR Weston 23.47
16 Peter Lukashev SO Ashland 23.34
17 Raphael Hicaro JR Danvers 23.44
18 Aidan Downey-Lamprey SO Norwell 23.71
19 Ramy Laribi SO East Boston 23.59
19 Juan Cotes SR Weston 23.41
21 Will Maritan SR Medfield 23.52

Event 5

Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record:
State Record: # 704.00
609.55

18 Champ:
Name

@ 696.05

2/19/2012 Sean O'Brien, Concord Carlisle
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle

2/19/2017 Connor Pennington, Monson

Year

School

Semis

Finals

1

O oo JOoU b WN

Dale Nickerson
Zack Lawrence
Kaleb Osborne
Travis Donelon
Sam Cahaly

Finn Paterson
Jack Brennan
Nikolas Mushenko
Micah Katz

Weston
Dover-Sherborn
Longmeadow
Longmeadow
Wayland

Seekonk
Hopkinton

East Longmeadow
Hamilton-Wenham

372.20
338.60
319.25
327.15
307.75
290.45
266.80
245.45
257.80

540.35
479.90
473.30
459.90
430.00
373.15
358.40
332.95
332.10



10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Event 5

Michael Nadeau
Caleb Hughes
Brett Mancini
Jack Butts

Alex Kwan

John O0'Neill
Robert O'Connell

SR Seekonk 227.15 324.05
JR Bishop Stang 244.60 313.70
SR Seekonk 235.70 310.25
JR Wayland 243.05 308.70
JR Wayland 250.70 308.00
SR Danvers 238.70 297.35
SR Blue Hills Tech 229.85 293.40

Boys 1 mtr Diving

N W 0o

Meet Record: @ 696.05
State Record: # 704.00

2/19/2012 Sean O'Brien, Concord Carlisle
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle

18 Champ: 609.55 2/19/2017 Connor Pennington, Monson
Name Year School Prelims Semis
Semi-Finals
1 Dale Nickerson SR Weston 236.90 372.20
2 Zack Lawrence SR Dover-Sherborn 218.50 338.60
3 Travis Donelon SR Longmeadow 215.70 327.15
4 Kaleb Osborne JR Longmeadow 197.55 319.25
5 Sam Cahaly JR Wayland 202.15 307.75
6 Finn Paterson FR Seekonk 196.85 290.45
7 Jack Brennan SR Hopkinton 169.45 266.80
8 Micah Katz FR Hamilton-Wenham 176.40 257.80
9 Alex Kwan JR Wayland 151.60 250.70
10 Nikolas Mushenko JR East Longmeadow 152.60 245.45
11 Caleb Hughes JR Bishop Stang 156.10 244.60
12 Jack Butts JR Wayland 153.25 243.05
13 John O'Neill SR Danvers 157.90 238.70
14 Brett Mancini SR Seekonk 143.90 235.70
15 Robert O'Connell SR Blue Hills Tech 140.50 229.85
16 Michael Nadeau SR Seekonk 149.65 227.15
17 Eric Cahaly SO Wayland 156.85 225.45
18 Declan Hastings JR Middleboro 139.30 224.35
19 Matt Giacchetti JR Nantucket 154.05 216.45
20 Peter Barrette SR Medfield 143.40 214.85
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: @ 696.05
State Record: # 704.00

18 Champ: 609.55
Name

Preliminaries

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Dale Nickerson
Zack Lawrence
Travis Donelon
Sam Cahaly
Kaleb Osborne
Finn Paterson
Micah Katz

Jack Brennan
John O0'Neill
Eric Cahaly
Caleb Hughes
Matt Giacchetti
Jack Butts
Nikolas Mushenko
Alex Kwan
Michael Nadeau
Brett Mancini
Peter Barrette
Robert O'Connell
Declan Hastings
Alex Waltman
Dante Angelucci
Spencer Deering

2/19/2012 Sean O'Brien, Concord Carlisle
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle
2/19/2017 Connor Pennington, Monson

Year School Seed Prelims
SR Weston NP 236.90
SR Dover-Sherborn NP 218.50
SR Longmeadow NP 215.70
JR Wayland NP 202.15
JR Longmeadow NP 197.55
FR Seekonk NP 196.85
FR Hamilton-Wenham NP 176.40
SR Hopkinton NP 169.45
SR Danvers NP 157.90
SO Wayland NP 156.85
JR Bishop Stang NP 156.10
JR Nantucket NP 154.05
JR Wayland NP 153.25
JR East Longmeadow NP 152.60
JR Wayland NP 151.60
SR Seekonk NP 149.65
SR Seekonk NP 143.90
SR Medfield NP 143.40
SR Blue Hills Tech NP 140.50
JR Middleboro NP 139.30
SO Scituate NP 134.35
SR Weston NP 133.10
FR Seekonk NP 131.25
SR Bishop Stang NP 127.85

24

Event 6

Gage Ramsden

Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: @ 49.03
State Record: # 48.94

2/21/2016 Johnny Williams, Northampton
2/18/2018 Oliver Zmetrovich, St John's Prep

2013 Joseph Schooling, Jacksonville, FL
2/19/2018 Sean Devlin, Wayland

Points

16

Year School Seed Finals
SO 0l1ld Rochester 51.86 50.96
50.96 (27.17)

SO Nantucket 51.47 51.02
51.02 (27.11)
JR Westborough 51.80 51.14
51.14 (26.87)
SR Mystic Valley Re 51.95 51.75

National: 45.52
18 Champ: 51.51
AA Automatic: 48.96
AA Consider: 50.03
Name
1 Jacob Cuoco
23.79
2 Grant Beebe
23.91
3 Justin Papagelis
24.27
4 Jake Williams
24.38
5 Daniel Nee

51.75 (27.37)
SR Wayland 52.81 52.19

15

14



24.11

6 Brian Coleman

24.73
7 Cooper Norris

25.80
8 Andy Brogan

25.11
9 Ryan Campbell

25.68
10 Aidan Endress

27.54
11 Lucas Pralle

26.22
12 Andrew Chiocca

25.44
13 Phillip Nikolov

25.80
14 Ryan Schmitt

26.25
15 Michael O'Keefe

26.44
16 Cameron Gottlieb

26.33
17 Tyler Caron

26.99
18 Colin Kulak

25.76
19 Aidan Downey-Lamprey

26.78
20 John Egger

26.91
21 Simon Chernow

26.70
22 Tim Johnson

27.42
23 Gillieson Hobart

27.37

Event 7

52.19 (28.08)

SO Marblehead

52.77 (28.04)

SR Nantucket

54.90 (29.10)

SR Wayland

55.24 (30.13)

SO Bishop Feehan

55.47 (29.79)

SO Belchertown

55.49 (27.95)

FR Wayland

55.66 (29.44)

FR Weston

55.70 (30.26)

JR Ashland

55.76 (29.96)

FR Bishop Feehan

56.34 (30.09)

SR Scituate

56.52 (30.08)

SR Nantucket

56.71 (30.38)

JR St. John Paul II

56.72 (29.73)

SO 0l1ld Rochester

56.73 (30.97)

SO Norwell

57.28 (30.50)

SR Bishop Stang

57.42 (30.51)

SO Boston Latin Aca

57.47 (30.77)
Nauset

57.82 (30.40)

JR Milford

58.81 (31.44)

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

52.73

56.77

56.35

56.86

55.30

55.78

56.68

54.45

57.71

56.31

58.88

57.57

57.92

55.46

58.16

57.93

58.56

58.84

52.77

54.90

55.24

55.47

55.49

55.66

55.70

55.76

56.34

56.52

56.71

56.72

56.73

57.28

57.42

57.47

57.82

58.81

13

12

11

Meet Record:
State Record:
National:
18 Champ:
AA Automatic:
AA Consider:

@ 45.69
# 45.10
42.34
47.45
44.99
45.78

Name

Year School

2/24/2008 Graham Frankel, Weston-
2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover
2011 David Nolan, Hershey, PA

2/19/2018 Tyler Roethke, Nantucket

Finals

Points

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Oliver Schalet
22.84

Christopher Chumbley

22.51
Charles Nascimben

23.20
Nick Smith

23.22
Matt Grieco

23.73
Aaron Turgeon

24.11
Theo Bodet

24.20
Dimitry Blazy

24.14
Blake Anderson

24.05
Jeremy Cheng

24 .34
Max Pechulis

24.25
Jason Shu

23.68
Vanya Lukashev

23.95
Jack Brown

24.21
Alex Gu

24.49
Sam Govan

24 .34
Gianni Panno

24.38
Aiden Roberts

24.72
Michael DiFiore

23.98
Brian Hynes

25.36
Tom White

SO Northampton
47.59 (24.75)
JR Belchertown
47.96 (25.45)
JR Catholic Memoria
48.12 (24.92)
SR Wayland
48.92 (25.70)
SR Wayland
49.92 (26.19)
SO Ludlow
50.04 (25.93)
FR Weston
50.48 (26.28)
SO Longmeadow
50.52 (26.38)
JR Seekonk
50.61 (26.56)

Mystic Valley Re
50.63 (26.29)
JR Longmeadow
50.65 (26.40)
FR Wayland
50.85 (27.17)
SR Ashland
50.88 (26.93)
JR Wayland
50.90 (26.69)
SO Ashland
50.95 (26.46)
JR Ashland
51.04 (26.70)
SR Milford
51.17 (26.79)
JR Nantucket
51.26 (26.54)
SR Mystic Valley Re
51.31 (27.33)
SO Norwell
51.33 (25.97)
SO Duxbury

50.55

51.75

50.96

50.48

49.56

51.15

51.74

51.06

49.93

51.40

51.54

51.06

51.19

51.98

51.13

51.01

50.64

48.92

49.92

50.04

50.48

50.52

50.61

50.63

50.65

50.85

50.88

50.90

50.95

51.04

51.17

51.26

51.31

51.33

51.39

16

15

14

13

12

11



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Event 8

24.14
Brendan McBride

24 .55
Zac Lapalme

24.49
Ian Ward

24.74
Aidan Chen

24.83
Nyle Linnard

25.25
Michael Holmes

25.04
Zachary Bail

24.63
Dan Backlund

24.90
Jake Athanas

25.79

51.39 (27.25)
SR Northampton
51.46 (26.91)
SR Bishop Stang
51.59 (27.10)
SR Weston

51.62 (26.88)
JR Weston

51.73 (26.90)
FR Weston

51.89 (26.64)
FR 0ld Rochester
51.93 (26.89)
SR Belchertown
52.10 (27.47)
SO Duxbury
52.67 (27.77)

SR Manchester Essex

53.23 (27.44)

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

51.87

51.54

51.64

52.12

52.26

52.10

52.41

51.55

52.68

51.46

51.59

51.62

51.73

51.89

51.93

52.10

52.67

53.23

Meet Record:
State Record:

AA Automatic:
AA Consider:

@ 4:28.71
# 4:24.35
4:12.87
4:36.66
4:28.75
4:33.39

National:
18 Champ:

Name

2/27/2005 Eric Nilsson, Weston

1999 Eric Vendt, B.C. High

2016 Grant Shoults,
2/19/2018 Benjamin Laclair, Belchertown

Year School

Rancho Santa Mar

Points

10

11

12

13

14

15

Tyler Roethke

24.82
(28.07)
(28.74)

2:16.73
4:10.43
Dean Spicer
25.88
(28.80)
(29.37)

2:19.75
4:16.44
Ben Guzovsky
25.29
2:21.47 (29.94)
4:20.45 (29.46)
Nathan Dragon
25.80
2:22.72 (29.67)
4:21.01 (29.09)

Matthew Stelmokas
26.13
2:26.55 (30.50)

4:27.02 (29.80)
Ryan Shute
26.02
2:23.59 (30.01)
4:26.19 (30.91)
Dmitry Gauntt
26.24
2:25.82 (31.04)
4:28.54 (30.66)
Calvin Neprud
25.91
2:26.21 (30.72)
4:30.03 (30.53)
Jack Emberley

2:25.85
4:32.92
Theo Chemel

(30.92)
(32.11)

27.11
(31.41)
(30.17)

2:30.33
4:35.13
Jack Wuerfl
26.16
2:30.58 (31.73)
4:35.54 (31.11)
Matthew Brown
26.63
2:30.54 (31.28)
4:36.42 (31.18)
Edward Erofeyev
26.21
2:29.07 (31.94)
4:37.26 (31.47)

Evan Harrington
27.61
2:31.26 (31.61)

4:37.98 (31.33)
Henry Stafford

26.82

2:30.28 (31.75)

JR Nantucket
52.41 (27.59)
2:44.87 (28.14)
4:38.00 (27.57)
SR Cohasset
53.86 (27.98)
2:48.76 (29.01)
4:45.20 (28.76)
JR Weston
53.07 (27.78)
2:51.41 (29.94)
4:48.39 (27.94)
SO Belchertown
54.30 (28.50)
2:52.29 (29.57)
4:48.64 (27.63)
SO Belchertown
55.57 (29.44)
2:57.42 (30.87)
4:55.28 (28.26)
FR Bishop Feehan
54.40 (28.38)
2:53.86 (30.27)
4:56.32 (30.13)
SR Bishop Stang
54.69 (28.45)
2:56.47 (30.65)
4:58.17 (29.63)
SO Wayland
54.95 (29.04)
2:57.38 (31.17)
4:58.59 (28.56)
JR Ashland
54.95 ()
2:57.11 (31.26)
5:03.84 (30.92)
SO Marblehead
56.99 (29.88)
3:01.86 (31.53)
5:04.94 (29.81)
JR Wayland
56.39 (30.23)
3:01.99 (31.41)
5:04.99 (29.45)
SO Swampscott
56.46 (29.83)
3:02.19 (31.65)
5:06.24 (29.82)
SO Longmeadow
55.40 (29.19)
3:01.24 (32.17)
5:07.55 (30.29)
FR Belchertown
57.77 (30.16)
3:02.99 (31.73)
5:08.54 (30.56)
SR Wayland
56.31 (29.49)
3:02.06 (31.78)

4:39.88
1:20.40 (27.99)
3:13.30 (28.43)

4:45.91
1:22.27 (28.41)
3:17.76 (29.00)

4:48.89
1:21.93 (28.86)
3:21.21 (29.80)

4:58.09
1:23.64 (29.34)
3:21.90 (29.61)

5:15.05
1:25.58 (30.01)
3:27.30 (29.88)

5:00.03
1:23.76 (29.36)
3:24.26 (30.40)

5:06.16
1:24.44 (29.75)
3:27.14 (30.67)

5:01.20
1:24.97 (30.02)
3:28.41 (31.03)

5:08.96
1:24.71 (29.76)
3:28.86 (31.75)

5:08.03
1:27.77 (30.78)
3:33.26 (31.40)

5:10.41
1:27.42 (31.03)
3:33.28 (31.29)

5:08.79
1:27.59 (31.13)
3:33.75 (31.56)

5:10.57
1:25.85 (30.45)
3:33.54 (32.30)

5:10.59
1:28.55 (30.78)
3:34.80 (31.81)

5:01.84
1:27.06 (30.75)
3:34.35 (32.29)

4:38.00

1:48.
3:41.

4:45.20
1:50
3:47

4:48.39

1:51.
3:50.

4:48.64

1:53.
3:51.

4:55.28

1:56.
3:57.

4:56.32

1:53.
3:55.

4:58.17

1:54.
3:57.

4:58.59

1:55.
3:59.

5:03.84

1:54.
4:00.

5:04.94

1:58.
4:04.

5:04.99
1:58
4:04

5:06.24

1:59.
4:05.

5:07.55

1:57.
4:05.

5:08.54

1:59.
4:06.

5:08.87

1:58.
.85 (32.50)

4:06

20
66 (28.26)
69 (28.39)

17

.95 (28.68)
.07 (29.31)

16
53 (29.60)
99 (29.78)

15
05 (29.41)
92 (30.02)

14
05 (30.47)
22 (29.92)

13
58 (29.82)
28 (31.02)

12
78 (30.34)
88 (30.74)

11
49 (30.52)
50 (31.09)

9
93 (30.22)
81 (31.95)

7
92 (31.15)
96 (31.70)

6

.85 (31.43)
.43 (31.15)

5
26 (31.67)
24 (31.49)

4
13 (31.28)
79 (32.25)

3
65 (31.10)
65 (31.85)

2
53 (31.47)



16

17

18

19

20

21

Event 9

4:39.04 (32.19) 5:08.87 (29.83)

Axel Fraud FR Wayland 5:13.46 5:14.30

26.33 56.93 (30.60) 1:28.32 (31.39) 2:00.

2:32.31 (31.99) 3:04.51 (32.20) 3:37.04 (32.53) 4:09.
4:42.53 (32.95) 5:14.30 (31.77)

Damien Autissier SR Belmont 5:14.82 5:14.66

27.85 58.24 (30.39) 1:29.61 (31.37) 2:01.

2:33.66 (32.25) 3:05.89 (32.23) 3:38.21 (32.32) 4:10.
4:42.72 (32.26) 5:14.66 (31.94)

Zach Holbrow Hopkinton 5:17.97 5:16.92

28.04 58.64 (30.60) 1:30.20 (31.56) 2:02.

2:35.31 (32.63) 3:07.87 (32.56) 3:40.80 (32.93) 4:13.
4:46.01 (32.41) 5:16.92 (30.91)

Jonah Scudere-Weiss JR Belchertown 5:21.17 5:20.76

28.29 1:00.13 (31.84) 1:32.99 (32.86) 2:05.

2:38.71 (32.85) 3:11.24 (32.53) 3:43.97 (32.73) 4:16.
4:49.58 (33.10) 5:20.76 (31.18)

Zachary Davenport JR Apponequet 5:20.32 5:22.04

27.29 57.38 (30.09) 1:28.99 (31.61) 2:01.

2:33.60 (32.37) 3:06.87 (33.27) 3:40.43 (33.56) 4:14.
4:48.44 (34.32) 5:22.04 (33.60)

Chris Vayda JR Easthampton 5:21.17 5:23.73

27.56 58.49 (30.93) 1:31.15 (32.66) 2:04.

2:37.46 (33.41) 3:10.79 (33.33) 3:44.54 (33.75) 4:18.
4:51.58 (33.29) 5:23.73 (32.15)

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1
(32.00)
(32.54)

32
58

41
46

(31.80)
(32.25)

68
60

(32.48)
(32.80)

86
48

(32.87)
(32.51)

23
12

(32.24)
(33.69)

05 (32.90)

(33.75)

Points

36 (21.40)

34

24 (22.37)
32

57 (22.24)
30

65 (22.52)
28

70 (23.24)
26

50 (22.94)
24

70 (22.36)
22

.47 (22.53)

18

78 (23.41)
14

31 (22.48)
12

01 (22.96)
10

45 (23.16)

Meet Record: @ 1:26.39 2/17/2014 Weston High School, Weston
T Peacher, S Cekala, R Burrow, J Blyzinskyj
State Record: # 1:25.15 2/20/2016 , Westf
J Jung, F Haekicke, K Pilachowski, J Koravos
National: 1:19.27 2012 Jacksonville Bolles
Murphy, Schooling,Ckondorelli,Goossen
18 Champ: 1:26.78 2/19/2018 wWayland, Wayland
A Greenaway, A Brogan, N Smith, S Devlin
AA Automatic: 1:24.92
AA Consider: 1:26.03
School Seed Finals
1 wayland 1:28.91 1:29.36
1) Armen Abrahamian SO 2) Jiming Xu SO
3) Andy Brogan SR 4) Nick Smith SR
23.35 45.40 (22.05) 1:07.96 (22.56) 1:29.
2 Belchertown 1:31.68 1:31.24
1) Christopher Chumbley JR 2) Matthew Stelmokas SO
3) Kagan Sherson JR 4) Nathan Dragon SO
22.01 45.23 (23.22) 1:08.87 (23.64) 1:31.
3 Longmeadow 1:31.79 1:31.57
1) Dimitry Blazy SO 2) Sean Molden
3) Max Pechulis JR 4) Jacob Olczuk SR
23.01 46.52 (23.51) 1:09.33 (22.81) 1:31.
4 Ashland 1:32.27 1:31.65
1) Vanya Lukashev SR 2) Peter Lukashev SO
3) Alex Gu SO 4) Alex Pecze JR
23.22 46.48 (23.26) 1:09.13 (22.65) 1:31.
5 Weston 1:34.08 1:31.70
1) Nyle Linnard FR 2) Juan Cotes SR
3) Josh Wecker JR 4) Aidan Chen JR
22.61 45.33 (22.72) 1:08.46 (23.13) 1:31.
6 East Longmeadow 1:33.54 1:32.50
1) Viet-Anh Nguyen FR 2) Anh Nguyen
3) Owen Oldenburg SR 4) Matthew Fisk SR
23.53 46.94 (23.41) 1:09.56 (22.62) 1:32.
7 Mystic Valley Reg. Charter 1:32.99 1:32.70
1) Michael DiFiore SR 2) Joseph Cirame SO
3) Jeremy Cheng 4) Jake Williams SR
23.56 47.03 (23.47) 1:10.34 (23.31) 1:32.
8 Duxbury 1:32.92 1:33.47
1) Dan Backlund SO 2) Cammack Shepler
3) Calvin Shepler 4) Tom White SO
23.66 47.05 (23.39) 1:10.94 (23.89) 1:33
9 Nantucket 1:32.29 1:33.78
1) Cooper Norris SR 2) Kevin Johnson FR
3) Aiden Roberts JR 4) Jarret O'Connor
23.59 47.21 (23.62) 1:10.37 (23.16) 1:33.
10 0l1d Rochester 1:34.72 1:34.31
1) Colin Kulak SO 2) Michael Holmes FR
3) Sam Harris 4) Jacob Cuoco SO
23.50 46.90 (23.40) 1:11.83 (24.93) 1:34.
11 Milford 1:35.85 1:35.01
1) Joshua Kravets 2) Jacob Desmond
3) Gillieson Hobart JR 4) Gianni Panno SR
25.08 49.14 (24.06) 1:12.05 (22.91) 1:35.
12 Manchester Essex 1:35.18 1:35.45
1) Josh Dobson 2) Sam Rice
3) Alexander Furse SO 4) Jake Athanas SR
24.79 48.33 (23.54) 1:12.29 (23.96) 1:35.
13 Belmont 1:37.45 1:36.50

8



1) Antonio Netto
3) Jesse Dong
23.46
14 Norwell
1) Jack Gallagher
3) Blake Landry
23.92
15 Bishop Stang
1) Patrick Clark
3) John Egger SR
24.00
16 Seekonk
1) Blake Anderson JR
3) Robert Gerardi
23.47
17 Bishop Feehan
1) Nate Coleman FR
3) Ryan Schmitt FR
23.79

18 Westborough

1) Justin Papagelis JR

3) Michel Shaker
22.67
19 Nauset
1) Dory Carlson
3) John S=zucs
24.27

20 Northampton

1) Brendan McBride SR

3) Asa Geller
23.73
20 Ludlow
1) Adam Wehner JR
3) Adam DaCruz
26.08
22 Bedford
1) Maxim Kovalenko
3) Christopher Wirth
24.39
23 Medfield
1) Owen Brand
3) Lorenzo Gatti
24.73
24 Hopkinton
1) Blake Briner
3) Colin Thyne
24 .44
Dover-Sherborn
1) Will Presutti

3) Brooks Jordan

25

26.08
26 Sandwich
1) Sean Landry
3) Ben Steen
25.67
27 Scituate
1) Michael O'Keefe
3) Sam Beal
24.28
28

1) Jesse Hogan
3) Brody Matijevic
25.47
Boston Latin Academy
1) Fion Ryan
3) Amiri Sulker
25.20

29

30 Marblehead
1) Morgan Taylor
3) Lucas Perez
26.02
Catholic Memorial
1) Marcus Gadsden JR
3) Nick Savage
23.37

Event 10

Meet Record: @ 49.24
State Record: # 49.20

SR

47.95 (24.

48.42 (24.
48.74 (24.
53.83 (30.
48.72 (24.
47.96 (25.
49.62 (25.
51.00 (27.
52.05 (25.
49.91 (25.
49.97 (25.
49.74 (25.
50.14 (24.
51.32

(25.

49.58 (25.

Adv. Math and Science Academy

52.81 (27.

52.39 (27.
53.34

(27.

47.05 (23.

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

2/19/2012 Aaron Gustafson, King Philip-
2/18/2018 Oliver Zmetrovich, St John's Prep

2) Michael Pizzuto

4) Damien Autissier SR

49) 1:12.19 (24.24)
1:37.55

2) Jacob Krivitsky

4) Aidan Downey-Lamprey SO

50) 1:12.51 (24.09)
1:37.02

2) Luke Earl

4) Dmitry Gauntt SR

74) 1:13.02 (24.28)
1:36.89

2) Finn Paterson FR

4) Robert Strycharz JR

36) 1:13.81 (19.98)
1:35.56

2) Nick Brumble

4) Sam Galipeau

93) 1:13.21 (24.49)
1:39.89

2) Bhagat Khanna

4) Ben Main-Sobel

29) 1:13.08 (25.12)
1:39.82

2) Brady Alden

4) Tanner Cornell

35) 1:14.15 (24.53)
1:39.02

2) Miguel Warton

4) Oliver Schalet SO

27) 1:16.35 (25.35)
1:38.78

2) Pearson Tommy

4) Luke Page

97) 1:15.48 (23.43)
1:40.69

2) George Rackey

4) Jessop Collins

52) 1:15.02 (25.11)
1:38.42

2) Peter Barrette SR

4) Will Maritan SR

24) 1:15.63 (25.66)
1:40.64

2) Hritesh Rajanagan

4) Aditya Dutta

30) 1:14.50 (24.76)
1:39.34

2) Jack Green

4) Sam Dawley SR

06) 1:15.21 (25.07)
1:41.03

2) Jacob Sullivan

4) Forest Kiedeisch

65) 1:16.49 (25.17)
1:40.38

2) Luke Fulton

4) Henry Lindblom

30) 1:16.00 (26.42)
1:39.28

2) Evan O'Connor

4) Owen Nicholas

34) 1:18.10 (25.29)
1:41.12

2) Simon Chernow SO

4) Vincent Tran SO

19) 1:17.55 (25.16)
1:37.94

2) Wilson Lloyd

4) Nate Pulido

32) 1:19.10 (25.76)
1:35.13

2) Darius Gadsden

4) Matt Mirabella

68) 1:12.17 (25.12)

1:

1:36.

:36.55

1:36.
37.04

1:37.

:37.15

1:37.

:37.51

1:37.

:37.81

1:37.

:38.17

1:38.

:38.58

1:38.

:38.58

1:38.

:38.84

1:38.

:39.13

1:39.

:39.22

1:39.

:39.63

1:39.

:41.06

1:41.

:41.34

1:41.

:41.85

1:41.

:42.80

1:42.

:44.92

1:44.
DQ

50

55

04

51

81

17

58

58

84

13

22

63

06

34

85

80

92

DO

(24.31)

6

(24.04)

(24.02)

2

(23.34)

(24.30)

(24.73)

(24.02)

(22.23)

(23.10)

(23.82)

(23.50)

(24.72)

(24.42)

(24.57)

(25.34)

(23.75)

(25.25)

(25.82)

(25.69)

National: 45.34 2012 Ryan Murphy, Jacksonville, FL
18 Champ: 49.85 2/19/2018 Nick Whitcomb, Northampton
AA Automatic: 49.53
AA Consider: 50.64
Name Year School Seed
1 Alex Pecze JR Ashland 52.72
25.85 52.74 (26.89)
2 Christopher Chumbley JR Belchertown 55.95



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Event 11

25.44

Anthony Xue

26.01
James Taaffe

25.97
Ryan Campbell

26.10
Erik Watka

26.05
Daniel Nee

25.87
Owen Oldenburg

26.54
Brian Coleman

26.70
Nate Coleman

26.94
Eric Barros

26.72
Drew Kelly

26.75
Jared Casey

26.95
Zac Lapalme

27.07
Jackson Rogers

27.32
Liam Earl

28.13
Tristan Wolff

26.67
Aidan Endress

28.57
Aidan McDonald

28.16
Vincent Tran

27.79
Tom White

28.34
Tim Johnson

29.38
Axel Fraud

28.70
Theo Chemel

29.79

53.07 (27.63)

JR Wayland

53.68 (27.67)

SR Nantucket
53.92 (27.95)

SO Bishop Feehan
53.97 (27.87)

FR Bishop Feehan
54.22 (28.17)

SR Wayland

54.28 (28.41)

SR East Longmeadow

54.28 (27.74)
SO Marblehead
54.47 (27.77)
FR Bishop Feehan
55.48 (28.54)
SR Norwell
55.56 (28.84)
JR Bishop Stang
55.82 (29.07)
SR Danvers
56.10 (29.15)
SR Bishop Stang
56.61 (29.54)
SR Weston

56.73 (29.41)
FR Bishop Stang
57.57 (29.44)
JR Wayland
57.68 (31.01)
SO Belchertown
57.86 (29.29)
SR Westborough
58.31 (30.15)

SO Boston Latin Aca

58.38 (30.59)
SO Duxbury
58.57 (30.23)
Nauset
59.74 (30.36)
FR Wayland
59.81 (31.11)
SO Marblehead
1:00.90 (31.11)

Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

54.08

54.12

54.82

58.22

53.57

54.36

55.75

56.57

55.28

57.05

57.18

57.78

57.54

59.53

59.71

57.31

58.58

59.06

57.31

59.79

58.38

59.46

53.68

53.92

53.97

54.22

54.28

54.28

54.47

55.48

55.56

55.82

56.10

56.61

56.73

57.57

57.68

57.86

58.31

58.38

58.57

59.74

59.81

1:00.90

16

15

14

13

11.5

11.5

Meet Record: @ 57.49
State Record: # 53.81

AA Automatic:

52.65
57.49
55.93
57.11

National:
18 Champ:

Consider:
Name

2/19/2018 Marc Bourgeois, 0ld Rochester

2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover

2016 Chandler Bray, Avon,
2/19/2018 Marc Bourgeois, Old Rochester

Year School

IN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Jiming Xu

28.05
Charles Nascimben

27.54
Joseph Cirame

28.12
Noah Bedard

28.52
Robert Strycharz

29.13
Ben Williams

29.14
Jack Szyluk

28.89
Isaac Boyd

29.86
Armen Abrahamian

28.92
Kristopher Vu

29.39
Alex Matsoukas

28.96
Kevin Johnson

29.85
Nicholas Wang

30.14
Jason Shu

30.05
Austin Gu

29.77
William Gagne

30.77
Aidan Chen

SO Wayland
59.05 (31.00)

JR Catholic Memoria

59.34 (31.80)

SO Mystic Valley Re

59.70 (31.58)

JR East Longmeadow

1:01.52 (33.00)
JR Seekonk
1:01.94 (32.81)

SR Adv. Math and Sc

1:01.94 (32.80)
JR Longmeadow
1:02.25 (33.36)
SR Pittsfield
1:02.29 (32.43)
SO Wayland
1:02.51 (33.59)

SR Mystic Valley Re

1:03.03 (33.64)
JR Hopkinton
1:03.18 (34.22)
FR Nantucket
1:03.27 (33.42)
SO Sharon
1:03.34 (33.20)
FR Wayland
1:03.62 (33.57)
JR Weston
1:04.32 (34.55)
SR South Hadlely
1:05.04 (34.27)
JR Weston

1:01.93

1:02.46

1:03.21

1:02.35

1:02.23

1:04.97

1:01.40

1:03.57

1:02.91

1:04.69

1:03.47

1:04.27

1:04.64

1:05.94

1:05.26

59.70

1:01.52

1:01.94

1:01.94

1:02.25

1:02.29

1:02.51

1:03.03

1:03.18

1:03.27

1:03.34

1:03.62

1:04.32

1:05.04

1:05.11

16

15

13.5

13.5

12

11



29.83

18 Sam Cote

30.95
19 Adam Wehner

30.68
20 Sam Dawley

30.94
21 Paul Ho

30.85
22 Bryant Nguyen

30.41
23 Max Lohse

31.43
24 Viet-Anh Nguyen

32.38

Event 12

1:05.11 (35.28)

SR Hopkinton 1:05.26
1:05.31 (34.36)

JR Ludlow 1:04.26
1:05.50 (34.82)

SR Dover-Sherborn 1:04.95
1:05.67 (34.73)

SO O'Bryant 1:06.38
1:05.85 (35.00)

SO Mystic Valley Re 1:06.13
1:06.32 (35.91)

SR Weston 1:05.95
1:06.40 (34.97)

FR East Longmeadow 1:05.88
1:06.85 (34.47)

Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

:05.31

:05.50

:05.67

:05.85

:06.32

:06.40

:06.85

Meet Record:

@ 3:08.25

2/24/2008 Weston High School, Weston-

S Butts, C Rossborough, M Grant, G Frankel

State Record: # 3:07.83

2/20/2016 ,
J. Koravos,

Westf

K. Pilachowski,

Murphy,Ckondorelli,Booth,Schooling

2/19/2018 Northampton, Northampton
B McBride, N Whitcomb, Q Nortonsmith

J Yao

Points

J. Jung,
National: 2:54.43 2012
18 Champ: 3:15.26
O Schalet,
AA Automatic: 3:06.24
AA Consider: 3:08.93
School
1 Nantucket
1) James Taaffe SR
3) Aiden Roberts JR
23.14 48.33 (48.
2:00.68 (24.28) 2:26.64 (50.
2 Wayland
1) Anthony Xue JR
3) Matt Grieco SR
24.48 50.71 (50.
2:03.71 (23.61) 2:29.79 (49.
3 Belchertown
1) Nathan Dragon SO
3) Matthew Stelmokas SO
23.83 49.69 (49.
2:05.40 (23.86) 2:31.39 (49.
4 Mystic Valley Reg. Charter

10

11

12

1) Michael DiFiore SR
3) Jeremy Cheng
24.36
2:07.02 (24.44)
Weston
1) Theo Bodet FR
3) Ian Ward SR
24.10
2:04.00 (24.25)
Ashland
1) Vanya Lukashev SR
3) Sam Govan JR
24.23
2:06.97 (24.25)
Bishop Feehan
1) Nate Coleman FR
3) Ryan Campbell SO
24.53
2:07.20 (25.20)
Longmeadow
1) Dimitry Blazy SO
3) Edward Erofeyev SO
23.79
2:05.74 (24.39)
Bishop Stang
1) Drew Kelly JR
3) Dmitry Gauntt SR
24.62
2:09.16 (24.90)
0ld Rochester
1) Colin Kulak SO
3) Michael Holmes FR
25.06
2:12.21 (24.56)
Duxbury
1) Dan Backlund SO
3) Calvin Shepler
25.03
2:09.83 (24.83)
Catholic Memorial
1) Marcus Gadsden JR
3) Ben Chipman
24.81

51.34
2:33.39

50.21
2:31.15

51.43
2:33.24

51.43
2:34.03

50.24
2:32.73

51.50
2:36.13

53.12
2:39.69

51.97
2:38.99

52.60

(51.
(50.

(50.
(51.

(51.
(50.

(51.
(52.

(50.
(51.

(51.
(51.

(53.
(52.

(51.
(53.

(52.

3:16.76
2) Grant Beebe SO
4) Tyler Roethke JR

33) 1:11.28 (22.95)
24) 2:49.00 (22.36)

3:20.17
2) Daniel Nee SR

4) Armen Abrahamian SO

71) 1:13.90 (23.19)

69) 2:53.02 (23.23)
3:18.37

2) Aidan Endress SO

4) Christopher Chumbley

69) 1:14.12 (24.43)

85) 2:54.18 (22.79)
3:25.67

2) Andrew DiFiore

4) Jake Williams SR

34) 1:15.75 (24.41)
81) 2:56.08 (22.69)
3:28.19

2) Ben Guzovsky JR
4) Jackson Rogers SR

21) 1:13.86 (23.65)

40) 2:55.13 (23.98)
3:24.20

2) Alex Gu SO

4) Alex Pecze JR

43) 1:15.79 (24.36)

52) 2:56.72 (23.48)
3:25.38

2) Ryan Shute FR

4) Erik Watka FR

43) 1:15.42 (23.99)

03) 2:56.97 (22.94)

3:19.91
2) Liam Ryan JR
4) Max Pechulis JR
24) 1:14.00 (23.76)
38) 2:56.66 (23.93)
3:27.64
2) Patrick Clark

4) Zac Lapalme SR
50) 1:16.20 (24.70)
87) 2:59.51 (23.38)

3:31.37
2) Sam Harris
4) Jacob Cuoco SO

12) 1:19.19 (26.07)
04) 3:02.87 (23.18)
3:31.21

2) Cammack Shepler
4) Tom White SO

97) 1:17.72 (25.75)
99) 3:02.85 (23.86)
3:31.12

2) Darius Gadsden
4) Charles Nascimben JR
60) 1:17.68 (25.08)

3

JR

:13.65

1:36.
3:13.

:19.00

1:40.
3:19.

:19.33

1:41.
3:19.

:21.84

1:42.
3:21.

:21.96

1:39

:22.08

1:42

$22.93

1:42.
3:22.

$23.22

1:41.
3:23.

226.77

1:44

:28.94

1:47.
3:28.

:30.09

1:45.
3:30.

:31.10

40 (48.07)
65 (47.01)
34

10 (49.39)
00 (49.21)
32

54 (51.85)
33 (47.94)
30

58 (51.24)
84 (48.45)
28

.75 (49.54)
3:21.

96 (50.81)

26

.72 (51.29)
3:22.

08 (48.84)
24

00 (50.57)
93 (48.90)
22

35 (51.11)
22 (50.49)
18

.26 (52.76)
3:26.

77 (50.64)
14

65 (54.53)
94 (49.25)
12

00 (53.03)
09 (51.10)
10

.76 (54.16)



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1.

3.

5.

7.

9.
11.
13.
15.
17.
19.
21.
23.
24.
27.
29.
31.
33.

2:12.22 (25.46) 2:41.11 (54.35) 3:04.56 (23.45)
Manchester Essex 3:33.40
1) Josh Dobson 2) Sam Rice
3) Alexander Furse SO 4) Jake Athanas SR
25.53 52.56 (52.56) 1:18.70 (26.14)
2:11.51 (24.61) 2:39.21 (52.31) 3:03.98 (24.77)
Milford 3:33.02
1) Joshua Kravets 2) Jacob Desmond
3) Gillieson Hobart JR 4) Gianni Panno SR
26.30 55.29 (55.29) 1:21.23 (25.94)
2:14.01 (24.43) 2:41.43 (51.85) 3:05.44 (24.01)
Ludlow 3:34.67
1) Adam Wehner JR 2) Adam DaCruz
3) Aaron Turgeon SO 4) Luke Page
24.83 53.98 (53.98) 1:21.05 (27.07)
2:16.06 (23.90) 2:42.72 (50.56) 3:07.03 (24.31)
Westborough 3:31.60
1) Justin Papagelis JR 2) Ben Main-Sobel
3) Michel Shaker 4) Aidan McDonald SR
23.61 48.79 (48.79) 1:16.31 (27.52)
2:12.05 (26.61) 2:41.23 (55.79) 3:06.76 (25.53)
Norwell 3:33.15
1) Joe Krivitsky 2) Shane Bateman
3) Brian Hynes SO 4) Eric Barros SR
26.29 55.63 (55.63) 1:21.93 (26.30)
2:16.14 (24.61) 2:43.24 (51.71) 3:07.86 (24.62)
Belmont 3:36.16
1) Justin Dong 2) Igor Brandao
3) Antonio Netto 4) Damien Autissier SR
26.09 54.42 (54.42) 1:20.58 (26.16)
2:14.27 (24.85) 2:41.36 (51.94) 3:06.55 (25.19)
Adv. Math and Science Academy 3:36.79
1) Joshua Skwersky 2) Willem de Haan
3) Jesse Hogan 4) Ben Williams SR
26.25 54.11 (54.11) 1:20.53 (26.42)
2:16.39 (26.09) 2:46.03 (55.73) 3:10.68 (24.65)
Nauset 3:41.01
1) Tanner Cornell 2) Dory Carlson
3) John Szucs 4) Tim Johnson
25.71 53.85 (53.85) 1:48.95 (55.10)
2:14.50 () 2:44.35 () 3:10.23 (25.88)
Apponequet 3:41.16
1) Zachary Davenport JR 2) Benjamin Jope
3) Jacob Jope 4) Colin Belmore
26.35 54.88 (54.88) 1:21.85 (26.97)
2:17.04 (26.04) 2:45.64 (54.64) 3:10.70 (25.06)
Hopkinton 3:39.87
1) Blake Briner 2) Colin Thyne
3) Zach Holbrow 4) Alex Matsoukas JR
26.86 55.52 (55.52) 1:21.76 (26.24)
2:16.44 (26.27) 2:45.42 (55.25) 3:11.01 (25.59)
Marblehead 3:31.26
1) Theo Chemel SO 2) Lucas Perez
3) Nate Pulido 4) Brian Coleman SO
25.85 54.35 (54.35) 1:22.34 (27.99)
2:21.15 (27.62) 2:51.70 (58.17) 3:15.97 (24.27)
Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
Wayland 368.5 2. Nantucket
Weston 186 4. Belchertown
Longmeadow 154 6. Ashland
Bishop Feehan 141 8. Mystic Valley Reg. Charter
East Longmeadow 100.5 10. Seekonk
Bishop Stang 81 12. Catholic Memorial
O0ld Rochester 63 14. Duxbury
Norwell 40 16. Northampton
Westborough 38 18. Ludlow
Cohasset 30 20. Marblehead
Adv. Math and Science Academy 25.5 22. Manchester Essex
Hopkinton 22 24. Milford
Pittsfield 18 26. Dover-Sherborn
Sharon 10 28. Hamilton-Wenham
Belmont 8 30. Danvers
Swampscott 5 32. Scituate
Blue Hills Tech 1 33. South Hadley
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